Rent hereunder and shall be billed on a monthly basis. 

6.5 Server Room.  Landlord and Tenant acknowledge that a portion of the Premises may be used as a 
server room (the "Server Room") which may require electricity and HVAC services twenty-four (24) hours per day, 
three hundred sixty-five (365) days per year.  In the event that Tenant elects to use a portion of the Premises as a 
Server Room, (i) Landlord agrees that, subject to the terms of this Lease, Landlord shall provide Tenant and the Server 
Room with such services, at Tenant's sole cost and expense, (ii) Tenant shall install, at Tenant's sole cost and expense,